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Q2 Please select the building(s) in which
you work. If you previously worked at Red
Cedar, please complete two separate
surveys (one for your current building
assignment and one for Red Cedar).

Answered: 32 Skipped: 0

Donley
Elementary...
Glencairn
Elementary...
Marble
Elementary...
Pinecrest
Elementary...
Red Cedar
Elementary...
Whitehills
Elementary...
MacDonald
Middle School
East Lansing
High School
Other (please
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices Responses
Donley Elementary School 25.00%
Glencairn Elementary School 18.75%
Marble Elementary School 100.00%
Pinecrest Elementary School 18.75%
Red Cedar Elementary School 9.38%
Whitehills Elementary School 25.00%
MacDonald Middle School 21.88%
East Lansing High School 18.75%
6.25%

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 32

# Other (please specify)
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| am the new Operations/Maintenance Supervisor 5/30/2016 7:53 PM

Hannah 5/24/2016 2:20 PM
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Q3 Rank the overall site safety (including
parking and traffic patterns).

Site Safety
0
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Site Safety 0.00% 38.46%
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23.08%
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4

Answered: 26 Skipped: 6
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Q4 Rank the quantity of parking spaces for
both daily use and events.

Answered: 26 Skipped: 6

- Iy - _

0 1 2 3 4 5
1 - Unacceptable 2 3 4 5 - Excellent N/A or No Comment Total Weighted Average
Daily Use 4.55% 9.09% 27.27% 36.36% 22.73% 0.00%
1 2 6 8 5 0 22 3.64
Events 20.83% 33.33% 20.83% 16.67% 4.17% 4.17%
5 8 5 4 1 1 24 2.48
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Q5 Rank the bus traffic, student traffic and
parent drop-off / pick-up traffic patterns.
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Drop-Off/Pic...

0

1 - Unacceptable
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5 - Excellent
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Landscaping

Sidewalks

Grounds

Answered: 26 Skipped: 6

Q6 Rank the quality of landscaping /
sidewalks / grounds.

1 2 4 5
1 - Unacceptable 5 - Excellent N/A or No Comment Total Weighted Average

Landscaping 0.00% 26.92% 19.23% 38.46% 11.54% 3.85%

0 7 5 10 3 1 26 3.36
Sidewalks 4.00% 24.00% 28.00% 32.00% 4.00% 8.00%

1 6 7 8 1 2 25 3.09
Grounds 0.00% 24.00% 32.00% 32.00% 8.00% 4.00%

0 6 8 8 2 1 25 3.25
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Q7 Check the top three priorities as related
to "Site" for improvement.

Answered: 26 Skipped: 6

Site Safety

Parking

Bus Traffic /
Parent Traff...

Landscaping /

Sidewalks /...
N/A or No
Comment
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Site Safety 65.38%
Parking 46.15%
Bus Traffic / Parent Traffic Separation 88.46%
Landscaping / Sidewalks / Grounds 46.15%
3.85%

N/A or No Comment

Total Respondents: 26
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Q8 Describe specifically any issues or
concerns with site safety, parking, bus
traffic, student traffic, parent drop-off / pick-
up, landscaping, sidewalks and grounds.

Answered: 13  Skipped: 19

Responses

Narrow sidewalks for high volumes of children before and after school, very close to the bus lane. Parent parking is far
from the office door and access can be difficult with multiple young children in the car. Landscaping is almost non
existent around large portions of the building. The "dirt / woodchip" areas are unattractive and muddy and dangerous
when wet and slippery. The playground has a drainage cover that can flood and be wet and dangerous for students to
play near. Student drop off and pick up is located near the utility entrance and dumpster area which is unattractive and
can be dangerous if there are vehicles or workmen in the area finishing jobs.

Need for more parent drop off spaces
Parking lot needs to be repaved!

Unless there is someone monitoring the parent drop-off/pick-up, parents clog up the bus lane. Also pick-up traffic is so
heavy that often cars are lined up down Hagadorn waiting to get in.

I am in and out of all the buildings and sometimes cannot find a parking space at the elementary buildings. It is
impossible to leave some elementary buildings near the end of the day as parents are waiting to pick up their children.

The set up of the pick up lane is challenging. Families are often frustrated because of the parking issues. We have a
good system, but the space is poorly designed. We have a one way path, but the pick up line often blocks the parking

spaces. We have two busy streets so it is challenging to keep the line moving along and stay out of the way of the bus.

| think we should add the time to our one way sign to allow everyone to know the hours when our one way is being
enforced.

The exterior door by my classroom does not shut properly. | have put in multiple work requests and notified
administrators over the past 2 years. Maintenance personnel have come to work on it several times, but it still does
not close properly on a consistent basis. | find the door partially open multiple times a day. Anyone could walk into
that door unnoticed. There have been times on a Monday morning when | walk in and the door is not securely closed.
Someone could have come in at any point during the weekend if they had tried. It is a major safety concern. Our
interior doors are a significant safety concern as well. In my opinion, the doors should be able to lock from the inside.
If an intruder were to be in the building, precious time would be lost locate my key and walk OUTSIDE of my room to
lock my door. When a guest teacher is here, he/she has NO way to lock the door in the event of an emergency. All of
my kids would need to be taken through the hallway into another classroom to be in a locked area. By the time a
guest teacher would be able to make this crucial plan of action, the nearest classroom would hopefully be locked. This
would put my students in even greater danger.

Cata stop need to be part of ground maintence.

If everyone follows "rules" parent drop-off/ traffic goes well. But there's always the human element that is part of the
whole picture.

The sidewalk area is overcrowded. This runs along the bus sight and the path of our car line as they exit. It is not safe
for children walking by the front circle drive, but there isn't enough space on the sidewalk to accommodate everyone.
The available space for pick up cars to actually load students is very small and people parked can hardly get around
them. It is quite a chaotic flow in our parking lot/pick up area.

We have had numerous slip and fall accidents for staff and students. These areas need to be addressed to ensure
safety for all. Handicap accessibility is an issue. Although we have a good system for drop off and pick up there are
delays especially at the end of the day (however this is true for both at the HS and MS). We do not have enough
security in our buildings or training to keep our students and staff safe. With a rise in school shootings, we need to
address safety at all levels to protect everyone. Our cameras and key cards are not keeping us safe. Please consider
training and updated/upgraded equipment for this.

Bushes are overgrown, many weeds, and overall looks run down.
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Q9 Rank the need for secure building entry
upgrades.

Answered: 26 Skipped: 6
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Q10 Rank the building's operational and
security systems, such as PA system, fire
alarm system, clock system and building

perimeter locking system.
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0

1-
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Answered: 26 Skipped: 6
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Q11 Rank the building heating / cooling

Heating /
Cooling

1 - Unacceptable

Heating / Cooling 15.38%
4

2

34.62%
9

systems.

Answered: 26 Skipped: 6

3

34.62%
9

2
4
11.54%
3

12 /37

5 - Excellent

0.00%
0

N/A or No Comment

3.85%
1

Total
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Q12 Rank the thermal comfort of the
building (extreme heat/cold, drafty
windows, roofing issues).

Thermal Comfort

0
1 - Unacceptable 2
Thermal Comfort 11.54% 42.31%

3 11

Answered: 26 Skipped: 6
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Q13 Rank the building lighting and its
ability to support educational work.

Answered: 26 Skipped: 6

Lighting
0 1 2 3 4 5
1 - Unacceptable 2 3 4 5 - Excellent N/A or No Comment Total Weighted Average
Lighting 3.85% 15.38% 30.77% 38.46% 7.69% 3.85%
1 4 8 10 2 1 26 3.32
Comment Date
lighting is OK in the classroom. | am not able to control the number of lights | use, it's either all or none, which is 6/2/2016 4:48 PM

unfortunate. The hallways are dark and dismal and depressing to be in.

Fluorescent lighting is not optimal for learning. 5/23/2016 8:25 AM
| use lamps and window light because the florescent lights bother some of my students. 5/18/2016 4:22 PM
When it's hot out the heat comes on full blast. When it's cold the heat doesn't run well. 5/18/2016 9:28 AM
Temperatures vary from room to room. 5/17/2016 10:21 PM
As mentioned on the previous page - security should be a top priority. We need to keep our students and staff safe 5/17/2016 5:26 PM

and we need to be looking at other districts that have implemented systems for this purpose - new windows, entry
systems for everyone and how we react in a real situation rather than sit and wait for an attack. We should have some
control in our own rooms for temperature. It is often too cold or too hot and have to call to get it fixed. Our system is
old and loud which interferes with students ability to hear instruction.

14 / 37



East Lansing Public Schools Facilities Assessment Staff Survey

Q14 Rank the building acoustics (cross
contamination between spaces and / or
ability for students / instructors to
communicate effectively).

Answered: 26 Skipped: 6

Acoustics
0 1 2 3 4
1 - Unacceptable 2 3 4 5 - Excellent N/A or No Comment Total
Acoustics 0.00% 19.23% 30.77% 38.46% 0.00% 11.54%
0 5 8 10 0 3 26

15/ 37
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Answered: 26 Skipped: 6

Q15 Rank the plumbing systems.

Restrooms
Sinks
Drinking
Fountains
0 2 4
1 - Unacceptable 2 3 4 5 - Excellent N/A or No Comment Total Weighted Average
Restrooms 11.54% 34.62% 19.23% 26.92% 3.85% 3.85%
3 9 5 7 1 1 26 2.76
Sinks 7.69% 38.46% 30.77% 15.38% 3.85% 3.85%
2 10 8 4 1 1 26 2.68
Drinking Fountains 19.23% 30.77% 19.23% 19.23% 3.85% 7.69%
5 8 5 5 1 2 26 2.54

16 /37



East Lansing Public Schools Facilities Assessment Staff Survey

Q16 Rank the building finishes (flooring,
paint, casework/cabinetry, ceilings).

Building
Finishes
0
1 - Unacceptable 2
Building Finishes 11.54% 34.62%
3 9

Answered: 26 Skipped: 6

3
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10
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Q17 Describe specifically any issues or
concerns with building safety, power, PA
system, fire alarm system, clock system,

lock down system, heating / cooling
system, building envelope, lighting,
acoustics, plumbing and building finishes.

Answered: 15 Skipped: 17

Responses

Exterior doors do not always close behind you. The bells are hard to hear from inside the classroom. The main
entrance has no control if there are unwanted intruders that could then get right into the rest of the school or into the
office. The temperature in my classroom has been mostly OK all year, but the wall control unit doesn't really change
the temps much. Air quality seems poor, poor circulation. My windows to not fully shut and that leads to a lack of
security and bugs can get in. The bathrooms smell horrible. My classroom bathrooms do not have sinks. The noise of
children washing is actually a huge distraction during the day. The classroom sinks are surrounded by cabinets that
are broken, peeling, and moldy. There are questionable hardware pieces on the water fountains and sink handles.

It's very hard to hear the bells in the kindergarten wing...especially in the hallway. The sink area and cabinets are
falling apart. Cabinets below sinks need to be replaced. #1 problem at Marble are the old kindergarten lockers...they
are all rusted out on the bottom, many hooks are missing and many lockers are almost impossible to open...especially
by 5-6 year olds. Half of our school got new lockers, but the other half still has awful old ones. The kids get very
frustrated when they cannot open their locker day after day...and there aren't any extra lockers to move them to
another one.

The clocks are all different. It is either very cold or very hot- no happy medium. We have no control of temperature.
My toilet has had numerous issues with non-stop flushing and water leaking/ overflow.
Drinking fountains in hallways where students get their water are clogged and have poor water pressure.

The drinking fountain in the classroom often clog so the kids can not use it. The bathroom frequently smells of urine
(after nightly cleaning). The heating in my classroom fluctuates from hot to cold during the day. Mike has worked to try
and keep it level.

Cabinets installed in the last renovation are not in the best of shape in some areas: doors hanging crooked, warped if
they are close to a sink.

Teacher bathrooms have no hot water most of the time and barely adequate heat in the winter.
On really hot days, there are only a few locations within the school that are comfortably cool.

We need a safer entry system. Shatterproof glass and a wall with a door so visitors are buzzed into the school are a
must. Anyone can just walk into our building and there is no safety system in place for office personnel. We have an
emergency button but it is across the room and by the time | get to the button it will be too late for me.

| would like to see a more secure system of entering and exiting the buildings. Some exterior doors don't close unless
you make sure to pull them closed.

Our window frames are rotted or rusted and covered with paint.

The wood paneling in the classrooms is extremely old and unappealing. The cabinets are a nice plastic material, but
are beginning to fall apart. The window screens are damaged.

Heating and cooling need to be upgraded and there needs to be some sort of control in each classroom. Although the
computer says a room is at a certain temp, it is not always comfortable for staff and students. We wear our coats
frequently due to being cold from air and in the winter. But then we are boiling on other days. There is not
consistency.

In some classrooms where teachers cannot control heat, the temperature can reach over 80 degrees each day. Then
there are extreme shifts and it can be extremely cold early afternoon.

18 /37

Date

6/2/2016 4:48 PM

5/25/2016 11:50 AM

5/25/2016 9:24 AM

5/24/2016 10:09 PM

5/24/2016 2:01 PM

5/18/2016 4:22 PM

5/18/2016 2:00 PM

5/18/2016 12:08 PM

5/18/2016 10:40 AM

5/18/2016 9:56 AM

5/18/2016 9:28 AM

5/17/2016 10:21 PM

5/17/2016 7:46 PM

5/17/2016 5:26 PM

5/17/2016 5:16 PM
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Q18 Check the top three priorities as related
to "Building” for improvement.

Answered: 25 Skipped: 7

Secure
Building Entry

PA, Fire
Alarm, Clock...

Heating /
Cooling Systems

Building
Envelope /...

Building
Lighting

Building
Acoustics

Plumbing
Systems
Building
Finishes
N/A or No
Comment
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Secure Building Entry 60.00%
PA, Fire Alarm, Clock and Lock Down Systems 8.00%
Heating / Cooling Systems 64.00%
Building Envelope / Thermal Issues 12.00%
Building Lighting 8.00%
Building Acoustics 4.00%
Plumbing Systems 44.00%
Building Finishes 48.00%
8.00%

N/A or No Comment

Total Respondents: 25
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Q19 Rank the sizes and quantity of existing
classrooms. (Are they sufficient to support
students, staff and curriculum
requirements)?

Answered: 23 Skipped: 9

Size of
Classrooms
Quantity of
Classrooms
0 1 2 3 4 5
1 - Insufficient 2 3 4 5 - Excellent N/A or No Comment Total Weighted Average
Size of Classrooms 17.39% 17.39% 34.78% 17.39% 4.35% 8.70%
4 4 8 4 1 2 23 2.71
Quantity of Classrooms 18.18% 13.64% 31.82% 18.18% 4.55% 13.64%
4 3 7 4 1 3 22 274
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Q20 Rank the suitability of the
cafeteria/multi-purpose room at your
elementary school for food service. (Check
N/A if you do not work at an elementary
school).

Answered: 23 Skipped: 9

Food Service

0 1 2 3 4
1 - Insufficient 2 3 4 5 - Excellent N/A or No Comment Total
Food Service 13.04% 26.09% 17.39% 26.09% 4.35% 13.04%
3 6 4 6 1 3 23

21/37

Weighted Average

2.80
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Q21 Rank the suitability of the

cafeteria/multi-purpose room at your
elementary school for large group
instruction. (Check N/A if you do not work

Large Group
Instruction

1 - Insufficient

Large Group Instruction 13.04%
3

at an elementary school).

2

43.48%
10

Answered: 23 Skipped: 9

3

13.04%
3

4

17.39%
4

22 /37

5 - Excellent

4.35%
1

N/A or No Comment

8.70%
2

Total

23

Weighted Average

2.52
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Q22 Describe specific needs or
improvements for this cafeteria/multi-
purpose room.

Answered: 9 Skipped: 23

Responses

It is unattractive and smalls horrible. The acoustics are awful and the kitchen is old and disgusting! | can't believe that
this has not been addressed in the past. | would not want my own child to eat out of a kitchen like we have at Marble!

This room is often unavailable due to breakfast and lunch tables and clean up afterwards.

They need to be redone to absorb noise and be made into an inviting environment. In some buildings the cafeteria is
not even large enough to accommodate the number of students that have to eat at each lunch. They are crammed in
like sardines...this leads to behavior issues.

The acoustics are challenging. My students are not able to hear me give instructions.
More tables, more room, better PA system

If class sizes were at a smaller number our classrooms wouldn't be so over-packed. The size of the rooms is
adequate for an appropriate number of students, but not for what we currently have.

Needs a better sound system. Especially for guest speakers and activities
Acoustics; design of food delivery. Would be great to have a kitchen and actual serving area.

The acoustics in this area is a challenge. It is old and needs updating.

23137
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6/2/2016 4:51 PM

5/24/2016 3:07 PM

5/23/2016 8:28 AM

5/18/2016 4:25 PM

5/18/2016 12:10 PM

5/18/2016 9:35 AM

5/18/2016 8:41 AM

5/17/2016 10:25 PM

5/17/2016 5:35 PM
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Q23 Rank the suitability of the media center
at your elementary school. (Check N/A if
you do not work at an elementary school).

Answered: 23 Skipped: 9

Large Group

Instruction
0 1
1 - Insufficient 2 3
Large Group Instruction 4.35% 0.00% 17.39%
1 0 4

2
4
56.52%
13

24 | 37

5 - Excellent

13.04%
3

N/A or No Comment

8.70%
2

Total

23

Weighted Average
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Q24 Describe specific needs or
improvements for this media center.

Answered: 3 Skipped: 29

Responses Date

We have no media center. It's a library where kids use tables to work at their laptops or iPad. 5/18/2016 9:35 AM
Better lighting, able to turn off the lights in more banks. 5/18/2016 8:41 AM
This is really a good area. Sometimes need more space, but overall seems good. 5/17/2016 5:35 PM

25/ 37
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Q25 Rank the design of the building spaces
as they relate to one another (space
relationships). Does current floor plan
support curriculum / staff / departmental
interaction?

Answered: 23 Skipped: 9

Space
Relationships

0 1 2 3 4
1 - Unacceptable 2 3 4 5 - Excellent N/A or No Comment
Space Relationships 0.00% 13.04% 39.13% 34.78% 0.00% 13.04%
0 3 9 8 0 3

26 /37

Total

23

Weighted Average

3.25
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Q26 Describe existing building space
relationships that should be maintained and
those that are missing.

Answered: 6 Skipped: 26

Responses Date
There is not enough space for offices or testing areas. No storage space for non-classroom staff. 5/24/2016 3:07 PM
It is so helpful to have Room 13, which is currently an empty classroom. It is used many times a day for various 5/18/2016 10:56 AM

meetings, small group instruction, large group instruction, quiet testing area, etc. It is crucial to have a quiet work
space like this available for use throughout the school day. We have several volunteers that work with children in this
quiet space. Without that designated work space, our volunteers and students would be working in the busy hallway or
in the library, which can be full of distractions when in use. Please maintain this quiet work space for us!

Need another square table 5/18/2016 8:41 AM
Keeping sections together. 5/17/2016 10:25 PM
By filling all classrooms with extra sections, we lose space for small group interventions outside of the classroom as 5/17/2016 7:58 PM

well as space to create extra opportunities for children to succeed, such as a sensory room.

I'm not totally sure on this one. | think it is okay, but there are probably some challenges as to proximity. 5/17/2016 5:35 PM

27 137
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Q27 Rank the need for new spaces to
support current or future programs that are
not part of the existing facility.

Answered: 23 Skipped: 9

Need for New

Educational...
0 1 2 3 4 5
1 - New Spaces 2 8! 4 5 - New Spaces Not N/A or No Total
Needed Needed Comment
Need for New Educational 47.83% 21.74% 21.74% 8.70% 0.00% 0.00%
Spaces 11 5 5 2 0 0 23

28 /37

Weighted

Average
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Q28 List and describe new spaces needed.

Answered: 17 Skipped: 15

Responses

Small group work spaces and project areas. Larger art and music areas so these teachers have enough storage. The
art room is overflowing!!

Small rooms or offices for itinerant staff. (i.e. Speech, reading, Special Ed) An open area or two for extended learning.
A sensory room for kids who need a physical break.

All of our rooms will be full next year. We will have limited space for meetings, small group instruction, and projects.
Office or testing space. Conference/staffing space. Alternate testing space.

Classrooms, conference room

If we are going to have class sizes of 28 or more students then the classroom sizes MUST be adjusted.

Sensory Room

Gym needs more room, more space for resource children and individual instruction, restrooms between art and music

We need additional space for small group work! We have fantastic retired teachers working with many of our learners.
These students need a quiet, distraction-free area to work and benefit from the valuable time with these adults. We
have MSU students who work with kids in addition to America Reads workers. On any given day in our building, we
could have 5 or more adults that are seeking out a quiet space to work with kids. We are so thankful for the
opportunities to have our students get more individualized instruction. In order for them to gain the maximum benefits,
there need to be quiet work areas.

No more unless support personnel is also increased.

We need more rooms to accommodate all of our students and our growing enroliment.
We need a conference room for the daily meetings we have with parents and staff.
Conference Room

Sensory room Small group instruction room

Our classrooms are packed, so some rooms need to be bigger unless we decrease class size. This is not the best
environment for children. It would be nice to have a computer lab; a sensory room, and appropriate rooms for DK and
Kindergarten. Bathrooms should be updated too to meet needs of all levels.

With the number of volunteers and MSU students that come to our building, it would be practical to have spaces for
them to work with students. Not enough small group space to work with students.
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Date

6/2/2016 4:51 PM

5/30/2016 8:04 PM

5/25/2016 11:54 AM

5/25/2016 9:29 AM

5/24/2016 3:07 PM

5/24/2016 2:03 PM

5/23/2016 8:28 AM

5/18/2016 4:25 PM

5/18/2016 12:10 PM

5/18/2016 10:56 AM

5/18/2016 10:04 AM

5/18/2016 9:35 AM

5/18/2016 7:49 AM

5/17/2016 10:25 PM

5/17/2016 7:58 PM

5/17/2016 5:35 PM

5/17/2016 5:20 PM



East Lansing Public Schools Facilities Assessment Staff Survey

Q29 List existing spaces that are no longer
needed to support building curriculum.

Answered: 1 Skipped: 31

Responses

Tech room (where multi media was housed). Not sure beyond that.
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Date

5/17/2016 5:35 PM



Storage Space for
Programs

Storage Space for Staff

Storage Space for
Students

East Lansing Public Schools Facilities Assessment Staff Survey

Q30 Rank the amount of storage for
programs, staff and students. (Is there
adequate space to store required materials
and is it conveniently located)?

Answered: 23 Skipped: 9

Storage Space
for Programs

Storage Space
for Staff

Storage Space
for Students

0 1 2 3 4 5
1 - Not Enough 2 3 4 5 - Plenty of N/A or No Total  Weighted
Space Space Comment Average
30.43%  21.74% = 26.09% 17.39% 0.00% 4.35%
7 5 6 4 0 1 23 2.32
36.36% @ 22.73% 18.18% 18.18% 0.00% 4.55%
8 5 4 4 0 1 22 2.19
8.70%  13.04%  43.48%  30.43% 0.00% 4.35%
2 3 10 7 0 1 23 3.00
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East Lansing Public Schools Facilities Assessment Staff Survey

Q31 Rank the building on flexibility.

Answered: 23 Skipped: 9

Flexibility
0 1 2 3 4
1 - Not Flexible 2 3 4 5 - Very Flexible N/A or No Comment Total
Flexibility 8.70% 21.74% 52.17% 0.00% 0.00% 17.39%
2 5 12 0 0 4 23
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Weighted Average

2.53



East Lansing Public Schools Facilities Assessment Staff Survey

Q32 What type of flexibility would be nice to
add / provide?

Answered: 3 Skipped: 29

Responses Date

To be able to find a work space in buildings with significant need for support without having to sit in the teacher's 5/24/2016 3:07 PM
lounge.

We are packed and all spaces are spoken for. We do not have space for anything extra. 5/17/2016 10:25 PM
Not sure on this, but it would be awesome to have a room that could be used for events/ science lessons/etc. 5/17/2016 5:35 PM
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East Lansing Public Schools Facilities Assessment Staff Survey

Q33 What is the best thing about your
current teaching space?

Answered: 11  Skipped: 21

Responses

size of classroom.
Itis large!

Don't have a space
Windows

I love the technology we added to classrooms. | also think the materials available in our district are exceptional
compared to other districts.

My classroom has plenty of room and tables. It is very cohesive for student learning.

I'm happy to have a bathroom in the classroom even if it is old and smells like urine all the time.
Carpet

| have a bathroom on my classroom

My room is huge, so | have the ability and flexibility to do more than others.

| have one of the largest rooms in the building, which is nice for me and my students, but not for the other teachers
that have much smaller rooms.
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Date

5/25/2016 11:54 AM

5/25/2016 9:29 AM

5/24/2016 3:07 PM

5/23/2016 8:28 AM

5/18/2016 4:25 PM

5/18/2016 10:56 AM

5/18/2016 9:35 AM

5/17/2016 10:25 PM

5/17/2016 7:58 PM

5/17/2016 5:35 PM

5/17/2016 5:20 PM
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East Lansing Public Schools Facilities Assessment Staff Survey

Q34 What is the least favorite thing about
your current teaching space?

Answered: 11  Skipped: 21

Responses
lockers and cupboards below sinks.

Little to no nature light since my windows are small and covered by an overhang. You can hear the class next door
through the shared wall.

Don't have a space

small room, interior of building without windows

Too small.

The smell in the bathroom.

The lack of temperature control is my least favorite thing.

The white board mounted on top of an old chalkboard, lack of storage space.
Too small for the number of students in class

The temperature that is either too cold or too hot most of the time.

| only have 2 windows to a small courtyard.

35/37

Date
5/25/2016 11:54 AM

5/25/2016 9:29 AM

5/24/2016 3:07 PM
5/24/2016 2:03 PM
5/23/2016 8:28 AM
5/18/2016 4:25 PM
5/18/2016 10:56 AM
5/18/2016 9:35 AM
5/17/2016 10:25 PM
5/17/2016 5:35 PM

5/17/2016 5:20 PM



East Lansing Public Schools Facilities Assessment Staff Survey

Q35 What is the greatest need in your
classroom or space you use on a daily
basis? (Identify your space and the need).

Answered: 8 Skipped: 24

Responses
Kids lockers need to be replaced!
-Better desks/chairs -Temperature

Have a very small office that does not hold my test kits, materials, or files. My phone has no reception in the office
space.

Space and storage
Flexible seating arrangements.

If my class sizes remain as high as they are, we need more room to move about. Especially in the lower elementary
rooms. | can barely fit enough tables in my room for all of my students. Right now | have three desks at the end of my
tables because there was no more space to add another table for my children to use.

Just more space for students...they are pretty crammed at desks and sitting area. Also, shelving that allows
accessibility to students of many materials to make young students more independent during workshop style learning.

Controlled temp. Cabinets that are clean and not broken. And a bathroom that is updated and cleaned. Also air quality
since the vents in the bathroom are covered in dust and I'm the only one who has cleaned them.
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Date

5/25/2016 11:54 AM

5/25/2016 9:29 AM

5/24/2016 3:07 PM

5/23/2016 8:28 AM

5/18/2016 4:25 PM

5/18/2016 9:35 AM

5/17/2016 7:58 PM

5/17/2016 5:35 PM



East Lansing Public Schools Facilities Assessment Staff Survey

Q36 Add any additional comments that may
be beneficial to the planning team.

Answered: 6 Skipped: 26

Responses Date

This building need extensive renovation. The 1992 addition is still in good working order. 5/30/2016 8:04 PM
We have requested new lockers for many years now at Marble for kindergarten. This should be a priority! 5/25/2016 11:54 AM
Great group to work with. Don't understand why you move programs when they are functioning well. Seems like a 5/18/2016 10:04 AM

waste of funds/resources and causes unnecessary staff stress.

Frankly, | like our building. It is not horrible but sure we could use some updates. 5/18/2016 9:35 AM
Our lockers are in terrible condition 5/17/2016 10:25 PM
SECURITY!!! Building appearance. Better heating and cooling systems with room controls. And fixing leaking 5/17/2016 5:35 PM

roofs/and damaged tiles. New lockers for children. And better flow in the parking lot - get rid of the tennis courts (this is
not a need here; it's a rarely used luxury).
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